### File No.A-12025/3/83-CC

Government of India
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation
Data Informatics & Innovation Division (Computer Centre)

\*\*\*\*\*

East Block-10, Sector-1, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 Dated: 05.05.2021

### OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Division's earlier order of even No. dated 21.10.2020, Shri Karan Singh Tanwar, Deputy Director is hereby declared as **Head of Office** in Data Informatics & Innovation Division (Computer Centre), under Rule 14 of the DFPR, 1978, with immediate effect and till Shri Parveen Sharma, US joined the office.

- 2. Two sets of attested signatures of Shri Karan Singh Tanwar, Deputy Director are sent herewith. All Sanction order shall be signed by Shri Karan Singh Tanwar, Deputy Director till further orders.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Addl. Director General DIID (Computer Centre).

(Ashish Kumar Gupta) Director (Administration)

# Shri Karan Singh Tanwar, Deputy Director

## Copy to:

- Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, East Block-6, Sector-1, R. K. Puram, New Delhi – 110066;
- 2. The Manger, Union Bank of India, Connaught Place, New Delhi
- 3. SO, Administration / SO Cash Section, DIID, MoSPI;
- 4. Notice Board / Website;
- 5. All Officers / Sections of DIID; and
- 6. Hindi Section for Hindi version

## Copy for information to:

- 1. PA to DDG (AD) / DDG (NR), DIID (CC);
- 2. Director, Administration, DIID (CC); and
- 3. HOD, DIID (CC)